

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13390/2013

ASST.COMMR. (CT-II) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARATI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33108/2013

SLP(C) No. 39487/2013

SLP(C) No. 39492/2013

SLP(C) No. 39494/2013

SLP(C) No. 39497/2013

SLP(C) No. 2481/2014

SLP(C) No. 2939/2014

SLP(C) No. 2940/2014

SLP(C) No. 2943/2014

SLP(C) No. 2944/2014

SLP(C) No. 2945/2014

SLP(C) No. 2949/2014

SLP(C) No. 2950/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Krishna K.Singh,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Udit Jain,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

Mr.Mohit Kumar Gupta,adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters mentioned above, Id.counsel for the petitioners have failed to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondents in spite of last chance granted. Viewed in that context, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB